different rate. Hire Date

2012

2017

Proposed Changes to be Effective January 1, 2017

Proposed Changes to Your Retirement Program in 2017
Our proposal would change the formula used to calculate your pension benefit beginning
January 1, 2017. The graph at right illustrates the proposed change from the current plan to the
new plan.

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

120%

140%

160%

180%

200%

MGH UMMHC DFC Proposed Lahey Children’s B&W BIDMC Tufts BMC St V Baystate

Market
Average

Benchmark Data – Career Employee
Retirement at Age 65; 30 Years of Service
Total Pay of $135,000; Base Pay plus Shift Differential equals $122,000

Value of benefit as a % of the market average

Assumptions: 4% average salary increases (including steps), 6% investment return, 5.5% annuity conversion rate, Employee receives maximum match

UMMHC DB

Key

UMMHC DC
DB
DC

 	 Evelyn	 Edgar
Pension for Service before 2017
Years of pensionable service (@12/31/2016)	 	 	 30	 	 15
Highest average monthly pay (@12/31/2016)		 	 $11,000 	 	 $11,000
Monthly pension for service before 20171	 	 	 $4,027 	 	 $2,013

Pension for Service after 20162	 	 Eligible	 Monthly	 Eligible	 Monthly
 	 	 Pay	 Pension	 Pay	 Pension
	 2017	 $127,680 	 $133 	 $127,680	 $133
	 2018	 $130,560 	 $136 	 $130,560 	 $136
	 2019	 $133,440 	 $139 	 $133,440 	 $139
 	  	 	 $408 	 	 $408
Total monthly pension payable at age 65		  $4,435 		  $2,421

Instead of a monthly lifetime benefit, Evelyn and Edgar can elect to receive a single lump sum
payment of equal value

Total payment under lump sum option3	 	 	 $669,071 		  $365,313

1  1.25% X (highest average monthly pay less $550) + $3.60, all times pensionable service up to 30 years
2  1.25% of eligible pay for year, divided by 12
3  Based upon interest rates applicable to 2012. Actual amount will depend upon rates in effect at time of payment

How We Compare
The proposed changes to our pension plan regarding the definition of pay is